श्रेणी SERIES: II

Daman 24th April, 2020 04 Vaisakha, 1942 (Saka)

स. : 15

Dated: 20/04/2020



सत्यमेव जयते भारत सरकार Government of India

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

UT Administration of
Dadra and Nagar Haveli & Daman and Diu
(Dadra Nagar Haveli District Disaster Management Authority)
District Collectorate, Silvassa, DNH

No. ADM/DM/DCD-DNH/317/2018/1152

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by Sub-section (2) of Section 4 read with clause (f) of section 2 of the Civil Defence Act, 1968, (27 of 1968) the Administrator of Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu is pleased to appoint the Secretary (Home), DNH & DD as **Director** of Civil Defence.

In exercise of the powers conferred by Sub-section (1) of Section 4 read with clause (f) of section 12 of the Civil Defence Act, 1968, the Administrator of Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu is pleased to constitute the "Civil Defence Corps", thereby declaring the districts of "Dadra & Nagar Haveli", "Daman" and "Diu" as Civil Defence Districts and appoint the District Magistrate of the District as the **Controller** of the Civil Defence Corps for that District.

By Order and in the Name of The Administrator, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

Sd/–
(**Dr. Apurva Sharma**)
Deputy Secretary, Revenue, DNH
